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When I look in the mirror now I donÃ¢â‚¬â„¢t see the terrified child who was systematically abused,

both mentally and physically. If you passed me in the street, you wouldnÃ¢â‚¬â„¢t notice either.

You might see the small scar on my neck that was inflicted by a knife being pressed to my throat.

You might notice a lump on my left wrist where the bones didnÃ¢â‚¬â„¢t heal properly after it was

fractured. You might notice small scars on my arms where I was used as a live ashtray. But you

wonÃ¢â‚¬â„¢t see the scars that are deep inside me Ã¢â‚¬â€œ the ones which take a lifetime to

heal. TheyÃ¢â‚¬â„¢re ingrained in me, trapped under the surface like fish under a frozen lake,

waiting for the moment when the surface cracks and they can come to life again. These mental

scars are the demons that haunted me when I was at my lowest point. They came out to torment

me, rearing their ugly head in the darkness. Then they would retreat again for a time, making me

think IÃ¢â‚¬â„¢d got over what happened to me, only to show up when I least expected it. But with

every year that passed, I learnt how to handle the demons more. Every sick and twisted thing that

happened in my childhood has made me into the woman I am today. IÃ¢â‚¬â„¢m a survivor.My

name is Sarah and this is my storyÃ¢â‚¬Â¦
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My tears run down my face as I read the horrible ways that this child had to live. It shows the abuse

of so many people she had to endure. The neighbors,doctors,teachers all knew what was

happening, yet no one blew the whistle and help her. This young girl was so strong and

courageous. Her faith and dreams carried her to the ones that loved and give her the way for. Her to

become a happy wife and mother and found and her love for all living thing.

This story tells it all and I thank you and praise you for this book. I've been through similar situation.

I praise your Nana and aunt and uncle for trying to find you. I praise God for watching over you to

finally find the information for you to get a hold of where yo mum hid family information. keep

moving forward.

This is an amazing and disturbing book. Why someone didn't intervene during her school days is

hard to grasp. It's amazing she escaped suicide. I'm so glad her life has a happy ending and I hope

she finds her sister.

This book is very sad, and so sorry to know how true it really is, but good to hear, even if you have

to wait for such a long time, someone finely listens, and good results follow.

A hard book to read. But it opens your eyes to see what we don't want to see going on in life.

great

Very well written.

good survival story
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